### **Baldwin County Commission**



# **Emergency Special Meeting**

Friday, March 27, 2020 10:00 a.m.

Baldwin County Emergency Operations Center Training Room, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor 23100 McAuliffe Drive Robertsdale, Alabama

District 1 – Commissioner James E. Ball
District 2 – Commissioner Joe Davis, III
District 3 – Commissioner Billie Jo Underwood
District 4 – Commissioner Charles F. Gruber

Wayne A. Dyess, County Administrator

## WELCOME BY THE CHAIRMAN INVOCATION

### PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

#### **GENERAL**

- 1) Make the Special Meeting Call Letter part of the record; and
- 2) Adopt revisions and amendments to the Baldwin County Commission Planned Response to the Coronavirus (COVID-19) Pandemic Policy; and
- Authorize the Chairman to approve future revisions and amendments to the Baldwin County Commission Planned Response to the Coronavirus (COVID-19) Pandemic Policy as needs and conditions evolve during the State of Local Emergency currently in effect in Baldwin County, Alabama; and
- 4) Consider and/or authorize any other actions necessary to be taken by the Baldwin County Commission related to the Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic which poses a public health hazard to the safety and welfare of the general public.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

PRESS QUESTIONS

COMMISSIONERS COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT